South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:36:55 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2350 (Rat #0034, Act #0015 of 1981) Joint Resolution, By B.E. Huff, S. Blatt, M.J. Busbhee, B. Campbell, Carnell, T.W.
Edwards, B.J. Gordon, J.W. Graves, M.S. Gulledge, J.L. Harris, P.B. Harris, L.l. Hendricks, C.E. Hodges, D.N. Holt, B.F.
Hornsby, Kirsh, J.R. Klapman, T.G. Mangum, T.M. Marchant, J.G. McAbee, D.F. McInnis, R.N. McLellan, M.E. Nunnery
and R.R. Woods

A Joint Resolution to amend Section 186 of Part | of Act 517 of 1980 (General Appropriations Act) relating to the authorized
number of personnel employed by the State, so as to provide that the Department of Corrections may transfer up to one million
four hundred sixty-seven thousand seven hundred fourteen dollars of unused funds appropriated for new positions to be used
for operating expenses.

02/05/81
02/06/81
02/10/81
02/10/81
02/10/81
03/04/81
03/05/81
03/06/81
03/17/81
03/18/81
03/18/81
03/18/81
03/26/81

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-499
Read second time HJ-517

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-538
Introduced and read first time SJ-8
Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8
Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-58
Read second time SJ-33

Read third time and enrolled SJ-3

Ratified R 34 HJ-1213

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/18/81

Act No. 15

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



