

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2350 (Rat #0034, Act #0015 of 1981) Joint Resolution, By B.E. Huff, S. Blatt, M.J. Busbee, B. Campbell, Carnell, T.W. Edwards, B.J. Gordon, J.W. Graves, M.S. Gullledge, J.L. Harris, P.B. Harris, L.I. Hendricks, C.E. Hodges, D.N. Holt, B.F. Hornsby, Kirsh, J.R. Klapman, T.G. Mangum, T.M. Marchant, J.G. McAbee, D.F. McInnis, R.N. McLellan, M.E. Nunnery and R.R. Woods

A Joint Resolution to amend Section 186 of Part I of Act 517 of 1980 (General Appropriations Act) relating to the authorized number of personnel employed by the State, so as to provide that the Department of Corrections may transfer up to one million four hundred sixty-seven thousand seven hundred fourteen dollars of unused funds appropriated for new positions to be used for operating expenses.

02/05/81	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-499
02/06/81	House	Read second time HJ-517
02/10/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-538
02/10/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
02/10/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8
03/04/81	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-58
03/05/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-33
03/06/81	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-3
03/17/81	House	Ratified R 34 HJ-1213
		Signed By Governor
03/18/81		Effective date 03/18/81
03/18/81		Act No. 15
03/26/81		Copies available